[Accept-Expend \$14,826 from the Friends of the San Francisco Public Library]

Resolution authorizing the San Francisco Public Library to accept and expend a gift in the amount of \$14,826 from the Friends of the San Francisco Public Library's Main Campaign Fund for public service improvements at the Main Library.

WHEREAS, during the construction of the new Main Library, the Friends and Foundation of the San Francisco Public Library conducted a fundraising campaign to defray improvement and repair project costs at the Main Library of the San Francisco Public Library system; and,

WHEREAS, the Friends of the San Francisco Public Library is proposing to provide the balance of its Main Campaign Fund in the amount of \$14,826 to offset the cost of the Post Occupancy Evaluation (POE) renovation of the first floor at the Main Library; and,

WHEREAS, the City recognizes the generosity of the Friends of the San Francisco Public Library with sincere appreciation; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the City Librarian of the San Francisco Public Library to accept and expend \$14,826 from the Friends of the San Francisco Public Library for first floor renovation at the Main Library.

Recommended:

City Librarian

Approved:

Controller

Approved: Mayor



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

071647

Date Passed:

Resolution authorizing the San Francisco Public Library to accept and expend a gift in the amount of \$14,826 from the Friends of the San Francisco Public Library's Main Campaign Fund for public service improvements at the Main Library.

December 11, 2007 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 071647

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 11, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

12-17-07

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board